NEW PROJECTS

TABLE 3
CLEAN WATER STATE REVOLVING FUND

Calendar Year 2025 CWSREF Project Priority List

Rating Applicant NPDES/PERMIT SRF ID Project Project Cost
556 HULL #(PF) MAGS590037 19112 Secondary Clarifiers, Grit, and Building Upgrades $9,630,000
556 FITCHBURG #(PF)(SG) MAO0100986 19049 CSO 045, 083 Separation/Rehabilitation $29,926,400
554 CHATHAM (BG) Ground Water 18980 Chatham Sewer Extension Phase 1F $31,190,000
551 ORLEANS (H)# (SG) Ground Water 19118 Lakes and Ponds Area Collection System and PS $34,670,000
549 NEW BEDFORD #(PF) MAO0100781 19143 Phase 1 Deane Street Sewer Separation $83,810,000
548 ROCKLAND #(PF)(BG) MAGS590038 19007 Wastewater Treatment Plant Upgrades $32,510,000
547 NEW BEDFORD #(PF) MAO0100781 19146 Wamsutta Street Pumping Station Improvements $6,815,000
544 LOWELL (H)#(PF) MAO0100633 19108 Phase 3A Sewer System Separation Project $49,500,000
544 PROVINCETOWN (H)# Ground Water 19076 Provincetown Satellite Treatment Facility $25,000,000
543 NEW BEDFORD #(PF) Not Applicable 19144 Phase | Sewer System Rehabilitation $10,875,000
543 FALL RIVER #(PF)(SG) MAO0100382 19125 Mothers Brook Sewer Improvements $21,020,000
543 LOWELL (H)#(PF) MAO0100633 19109 Phase 2A Centralville Sewer Separation Project $37,900,000
543 REVERE (H)#(PF) Not Applicable 19086 Phase 16 Construction - I/l & Capacity Improvement $12,905,000
543 HAVERHILL #(PF) MAO0101621 18993 Locke Street Sewer Separation - Phase 2 $14,667,000
543 FALL RIVER #(PF)(SG) Not Applicable 19009 Stafford Square Flood Mitigation $29,386,600
542 FALMOUTH (PF) Ground Water 19136 Falmouth TASA Phase 1 Collection and Recharge $60,000,000
542 YARMOUTH (PF)(D) Not Applicable 19063 Phase | - WRRF and Collection System $35,543,000
542 LOWELL (H)#(PF) MAO0100633 19130 Downtown Area and Interceptor Sewer Improvements $6,000,000
541 HULL #(PF) MAGS590037 19127 Collection System Improvements Phase 2 $16,660,000
540 EASTHAM (H)(PF) Not Applicable 18984 Eastham Wastewater Phase 1 $170,028,400
540 BARNSTABLE (H)(PF) Not Applicable 19003 Phinney's Lane Neighborhoods Sewer Expansion $45,070,464
540 MASHPEE (PF)(SG) Not Applicable 19097 Mashpee-Wakeby Watershed Wastewater System $17,230,000
539 HARWICH (PF)(SG) Ground Water 19044 Harwich Great Sand Lakes Sewer Extension $31,130,000
539 NANTUCKET (H)# Ground Water 19046 Phase 2 Surfside WWTF Improvements $16,500,000
538 SWAMPSCOTT (H)# Not Applicable 18976 Sewer Rehabilitation in Phase 2B Area $3,283,000
538 BARNSTABLE (H)(PF) Not Applicable 19085 Centerville Village Sewer Expansion - South Phase $15,000,000
536 EASTON (H)(RE)# MAG590043 19037 Five Corners Needs Area - Secondary Pump Station $5,026,000
536 PROVINCETOWN (H)# Ground Water 19077 Provincetown Phase 6C West End Expansion $999,900
535 DENNIS (PF)(D) Ground Water 19019 Phase 1 - WRRF and Collection System $140,606,250



535

535

532

532

531

531

530

530

529

528

526

526

524

523

521

517

439

438

435

433

431

427

426

422

341

339

338

338

337

337

331

331

NEWTON (H)
HAVERHILL #(PF)
BILLERICA (H)(PF)
SWANSEA (PF)
NAHANT #
BILLERICA (H)(PF)
BROCKTON (H)#(PF)
WESTPORT (PF)
CHICOPEE (PF)
SCITUATE (Hy#
BROCKTON (H)#(PF)
QUINCY (H)#(PF)
QUINCY (H)(PF)

FRAMINGHAM (H)(PF)

BOSTON WATER AND SEWER

COMMISSION (H)#
LEXINGTON

NEW BEDFORD (PF)

WELLFLEET (H)

GREAT BARRINGTON (H)(PF)

BILLERICA (H)(PF)
TYNGSBOROUGH (H)(PF)
FRAMINGHAM (H)(PF)
DEERFIELD (PF)
NORTHBRIDGE #(PF)
PLYMOUTH (H)(RE)(PF)
METHUEN (H)#(PF)
METHUEN (H)#(PF)
BILLERICA (H)#(PF)
NANTUCKET (H)#

GREATER LAWRENCE
SANITARY DISTRICT (RE)

HOOSAC WATER QUALITY
DISTRICT #

BARNSTABLE (H)#(PF)

Storm Water
MAO0101621
MAO0101711
Not Applicable
Storm Water
Not Applicable
MAO0101010
Not Applicable
MAO0101508
MAGS590041
MAO0101010
Not Applicable
Storm Water
MAO0103284

Not Applicable

Storm Water
MAO0100781
Not Applicable
MAG590025
MAO0101711
MA0100633
Other
MAG580004
MAG590001
MAG590040
MA0100447
MAO0100447
MAO0101711
Ground Water

MA0100447

MAO0100510

Not Applicable

19039

18994

19035

19134

19006

19082

19032

19079

19090

19128

19031

19043

19040

18995

19065

19137

19147

19105

19060

19126

19050

18997

19070

19058

19140

19001

19124

19016

18989

19123

19071

19081

PCP Structural Stormwater Control Implementation
WWTF and South Mill Street Pump Station Upgrades
Sewer Contract 38

Route 6 Corridor Sewer Collection System

Sewer Collection System Repair & Replacement 2025
Sewer Contract 37

Cashman Road Sewer

Route 6 Phase 1A Sewer

Phase 1 Nitrogen Reduction Improvements

Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation — Phase 2

Sewer System Rehabilitation Phase 5

FY26 Sewer & Drain Improvements

Wollaston Stormwater Capacity Improvements Phase 1
Walnut, Warren, Burdette Sewer Improvements

Dorchester Interceptor Relief Sewer Construction

Lexington School Stormwater Control Measure
Phase 2 - Buttonwood Brook Improvements

Wellfleet Nitrogen Reducing I/A Program

WWTF & Avery Lane PS Upgrades

Brown Street Force Main Rehabilitation/Replacement
Phalanx Street Sewer Extension and Pump Station
Gates St Pump Station and Force Main Replacement
South Deerfield WWTF Effluent Pipe Replacement
UV Disinfection System Upgrades

Camelot Drive Sewer Extension Project

West End Sewer System Rehabilitation & Improvement
Phase 2 Arlington Neighborhood CSO Reduction
Darby Avenue Pump Station

Somerset Needs Area Sewer Extension

Renewable Disinfection System Construction at GLSD

WWTP Slope Stabilization and Ultilities Relocation

Mark's Path Pump Station Replacement Project

$16,913,657
$56,254,753
$25,650,000
$30,569,297
$16,999,000
$40,251,750
$4,500,000
$7,906,220
$17,852,000
$3,720,895
$2,500,000
$3,000,000
$5,775,000
$19,100,000

$56,000,000

$1,792,880
$4,900,000
$987,800
$33,871,800
$15,387,959
$2,111,000
$9,886,360
$2,387,100
$3,750,000
$13,186,000
$7,938,000
$38,283,112
$2,040,201
$39,400,000

$12,400,000

$11,547,400

$2,740,000



330 HUDSON #(PF) MAGS590029 18996 Hudson Wastewater Pump Station Upgrades $5,856,000

330 MEDFIELD (H)# MAG590008 19024 Medfield Sewer Infrastructure Rehabilitation $988,140
318 AUBURN #(PF) Not Applicable 19002 Goddard Drive Interceptor Rehabilitation $1,588,628
315 AUBURN #(PF) Not Applicable 19000 Sword Street Force Main Rehabilitation $4,484,832
315 WHITMAN (PF) MAO0101010 19023 Auburn St and Commercial St Pump Station Upgrades $17,015,700
235 BROCKTON (H)(RE)(PF) MAO0101010 19033 AWRF Biosolids Management Improvements $25,000,000
227 MASSACHUSETTS WATER Not Applicable 19116 Cottage Farm CSO Facility PCB Abatement $10,600,000
RESOURCES AUTHORITY #
227 MARSHFIELD # Not Applicable 19131 Marshfield Sewer Replacement Project $9,829,000
223 MASSACHUSETTS WATER Other 19114 Inter Ren 7-Malden&Melrose-Const $9,400,000
RESOURCES AUTHORITY
222 SHREWSBURY (H) MAO0100412 19064 Harvey Place & Jordan Pond Pump Station Upgrades $3,840,000
219 CONCORD # MAGS590030 19036 Concord WWTP Upgrades - Phase 1 $3,713,000
216 ACTON (H) Ground Water 19015 Acton Pump Station Rehabilitation $4,550,000
215 LONGMEADOW # MAO0101613 19014 Western Drive Neighborhood Sewer Improvements $2,214,000
TOTAL OF NEW PROJECTS $1,601,563,498
(Count: 74) (Average Rating: 455.95)

(BG) - Base Capitalization Grant

(D) - Dropped by Applicant

(H) - Housing Choice Communities

(PF) - Affordability Criteria applicable, eligible for Principal Forgiveness

(RE) - Potential Renewable Energy Projects

(SG) - BIL CWSRF General Supplemental Grant

# - Projects contains Energy Efficiency, Renewable Energy and/or meets EPA's definition of a Green Project (https://www.epa.gov/greeningepa/
energy-and-emissions-epa)

NOTE: Expected Funding Schedule - Projects above the red line are expected to proceed in the 2025 IUP financing cycle. Projects below the red line
are not funded in the 2025 IUP financing cycle and are encouraged to apply for SRF funding in future years.



MULTI-YEAR CARRYOVER AND STATUTORY PROJECTS

Applicant

BARNSTABLE (H)(PF)
BARNSTABLE (PF)(SG)

BOSTON WATER AND SEWER
COMMISSION (H)#

DENNIS (PF)
GLOUCESTER (H)(PF)(SG)
LOWELL

MASHPEE (PF)(BG)

MASSACHUSETTS WATER
RESOURCES AUTHORITY

NEW BEDFORD (PF)#
YARMOUTH (PF)

TOTAL OF MULTI-YEAR CARRYOVER AND STATUTORY PROJECTS

(Count: 10)

MassDEP PRIORITY PROJECTS
Applicant
COMMUNITY SEPTIC
MANAGEMENT

EMERGENCY PFAS
REMEDIATION SET-ASIDE

EMERGENCY SRF SET-ASIDE
PLANNING SRF SET-ASIDE

SEWER OVERFLOW AND
STORMWATER REUSE SET-
ASIDE

NPDES/PERMIT
Storm Water
Other

MAO0101192

Ground Water
MAO0100625
MAO0100633
Ground Water

MAO0103284

Not Applicable

GW Permit

NPDES/PERMIT

N/A

N/A

TOTAL OF MassDEP PRIORITY PROJECTS

(Count: 5)

PLANNING PROJECTS
Applicant

BARNSTABLE COUNTY

TOTAL OF PLANNING PROJECTS
(Count: 1)

SRF ID

16683
16677
16690

16676
16775
16760
16791

6822

16873
8349

SRF ID

3850

18911

2977
13575
18972

SRF ID

19149

Project

Route 28 West Sewer Expansion Project
Nitrogen Removal Improv. & New Headworks Facility

East Boston Sewer Separation Phase IV

Phase 1 - WRRF and Collection System

WPCF Secondary Treatment and Facility Upgrades
Centralville Sewer Separation Program — Phase 1
Phase 2 Mashpee Treatment and Collection System

DITP Clarifier #2

Wastewater Collection System Improvements

Phase | - WRRF and Collection System

Project

Community Septic Management Program

Project

Barnstable County: MFTF PFAS Remediation

TOTAL OF PROJECT PRIORITY LIST

Project Cost

$56,600,000
$109,330,000
$143,936,993

$196,315,000
$205,972,280
$57,500,000
$96,100,000
$289,359,690

$74,965,000
$205,841,464
$1,435,920,427

Project Cost

$5,000,000

$2,000,000

$3,000,000
$13,000,000
$4,400,000

$27,400,000

Project Cost
$1,140,489

$1,140,489

$3,066,024,414



TABLE 4
CLEAN WATER STATE REVOLVING FUND
Calendar Year 2025 CWSRF ASSET MANAGEMENT & OSG PLANNING PROJECTS

ASSET MANAGEMENT PLANNING PROJECTS

Rating Applicant SRF ID Project Project Cost
83 * OXFORD-ROCHDALE SEWER 19011 Collection System Asset Management Plan $219,839
DISTRICT
78 WESTFIELD 19041 Westfield Sewer Asset Management Project $130,805
77 WAYLAND 19074 Wayland Stormwater Asset Management Plan $206,950
77 * LEICESTER WATER SUPPLY 19022 WWTP Asset Management Plan $245,280
DISTRICT
77 *  GROVELAND 19084 Groveland Asset Management Inventory and Planning $115,838
75 * DOVER 19098 Dover Phase 2 Stormwater Asset Management $174,225
Program
74 * LEE 19026 WWTP Asset Management Plan $175,706
72 FAIRHAVEN 19051 Fairhaven Stormwater Asset Management Project $250,000
72 METHUEN 19122 Methuen Stormwater System EAMS Implementation $250,000
71 AUBURN 18977 Town of Auburn - Asset Management Plan $250,000
70 *  MENDON 19061 Mendon Stormwater AMP $200,000
69 DARTMOUTH 19057 Dartmouth Stormwater & Wastewater AMP $250,000
69 OXFORD 19145 Oxford Culvert Asset Management Plan $164,500
66 * GREAT BARRINGTON 19055 Collection System Asset Management Plan (Year 5) $245,120
65 WESTON 19047 Weston Stormwater Asset Management Project $224,040
65 * TYNGSBOROUGH 19101 Tyngsborough Wastewater: Asset Management Plan $248,000
64 LAWRENCE 18979 Lawrence Stormwater Asset Management Plan $240,000
Update

63 LOWELL 19139 LRWWU Stormwater AMP Phase 1 $250,000
63 * LENOX 19028 Collection System Asset Management Plan (Year 3) $243,736
61 WAKEFIELD 19020 Town of Wakefield Culvert Asset Management $250,000
61 HAVERHILL 19093 Haverhill Stormwater Asset Management Plan $250,000
59 FRANKLIN 19052 Franklin Stormwater Asset Management Evaluation $250,000
58 WHITMAN 18975 Water and Sewer Asset Management Plan $297,255
56 * COHASSET 19089 Cohasset Sewer Asset Management Services $200,000
53 LEXINGTON 18998 Lexington Stormwater Asset Management Plan $250,000
52 SUDBURY 19099 Sudbury Stormwater Asset Management Plan Phase Il $250,000
52 NEWTON 19110 City of Newton Stormwater Asset Management Plan $250,000

52 LUNENBURG 19120 Lunenburg Asset Management Inventory and Planning $99,335



51 NEEDHAM

50 MILTON

49 MEDWAY

48 FALL RIVER

43 MILFORD

42 NORTH ATTLEBOROUGH

37 NORTHBOROUGH

19135 Stormwater System Mapping

19133 Milton Asset Management Services

19095 Medway Stormwater Asset Management Plan
19092 Fall River Stormwater Asset Management Plan
19096 Milford Stormwater Asset Management Plan
19062 Stormwater Assent Management Plan

19100 Northborough Water/Stormwater AMP

TOTAL OF ASSET MANAGEMENT PLANNING PROJECTS

(Count: 35)
OSG PLANNING PROJECTS

$239,300
$250,000
$250,000
$250,000
$250,000
$250,000
$236,000

$7,905,929

Rating Applicant
62 CHICOPEE
59 HOLYOKE
46 MARION

TOTAL OF OSG PLANNING PROJECTS
(Count: 3)

* - small systems

SRF ID Project
19027 Downtown Sewer Separation Project
19013 Final EIR for Holyoke's CSO Long Term Control Plan

19008 290 Delano Road Drainage Improvements-Design

TOTAL OF PROJECT PRIORITY LIST

Project Cost
$250,000
$250,000

$61,000

$561,000

$8,466,929





