

TABLE 3
CLEAN WATER STATE REVOLVING FUND
Calendar Year 2025 CWSRF Project Priority List

NEW PROJECTS

Rating	Applicant	NPDES/PERMIT	SRF ID	Project	Project Cost
556	HULL #(PF)	MAG590037	19112	Secondary Clarifiers, Grit, and Building Upgrades	\$9,630,000
556	FITCHBURG #(PF)(SG)	MA0100986	19049	CSO 045, 083 Separation/Rehabilitation	\$29,926,400
554	CHATHAM (BG)	Ground Water	18980	Chatham Sewer Extension Phase 1F	\$31,190,000
551	ORLEANS (H)# (SG)	Ground Water	19118	Lakes and Ponds Area Collection System and PS	\$34,670,000
549	NEW BEDFORD #(PF)	MA0100781	19143	Phase 1 Deane Street Sewer Separation	\$83,810,000
548	ROCKLAND #(PF)(BG)	MAG590038	19007	Wastewater Treatment Plant Upgrades	\$32,510,000
547	NEW BEDFORD #(PF)	MA0100781	19146	Wamsutta Street Pumping Station Improvements	\$6,815,000
544	LOWELL (H)#(PF)	MA0100633	19108	Phase 3A Sewer System Separation Project	\$49,500,000
544	PROVINCETOWN (H)#	Ground Water	19076	Provincetown Satellite Treatment Facility	\$25,000,000
543	NEW BEDFORD #(PF)	Not Applicable	19144	Phase I Sewer System Rehabilitation	\$10,875,000
543	FALL RIVER #(PF)(SG)	MA0100382	19125	Mothers Brook Sewer Improvements	\$21,020,000
543	LOWELL (H)#(PF)	MA0100633	19109	Phase 2A Centralville Sewer Separation Project	\$37,900,000
543	REVERE (H)#(PF)	Not Applicable	19086	Phase 16 Construction - I/I & Capacity Improvement	\$12,905,000
543	HAVERHILL #(PF)	MA0101621	18993	Locke Street Sewer Separation - Phase 2	\$14,667,000
543	FALL RIVER #(PF)(SG)	Not Applicable	19009	Stafford Square Flood Mitigation	\$29,386,600
542	FALMOUTH (PF)	Ground Water	19136	Falmouth TASA Phase 1 Collection and Recharge	\$60,000,000
542	YARMOUTH (PF)(D)	Not Applicable	19063	Phase I - WRRF and Collection System	\$35,543,000
542	LOWELL (H)#(PF)	MA0100633	19130	Downtown Area and Interceptor Sewer Improvements	\$6,000,000
541	HULL #(PF)	MAG590037	19127	Collection System Improvements Phase 2	\$16,660,000
540	EASTHAM (H)(PF)	Not Applicable	18984	Eastham Wastewater Phase 1	\$170,028,400
540	BARNSTABLE (H)(PF)	Not Applicable	19003	Phinney's Lane Neighborhoods Sewer Expansion	\$45,070,464
540	MASHPEE (PF)(SG)	Not Applicable	19097	Mashpee-Wakeby Watershed Wastewater System	\$17,230,000
539	HARWICH (PF)(SG)	Ground Water	19044	Harwich Great Sand Lakes Sewer Extension	\$31,130,000
539	NANTUCKET (H)#	Ground Water	19046	Phase 2 Surfside WWTF Improvements	\$16,500,000
538	SWAMPSCOTT (H)#	Not Applicable	18976	Sewer Rehabilitation in Phase 2B Area	\$3,283,000
538	BARNSTABLE (H)(PF)	Not Applicable	19085	Centerville Village Sewer Expansion - South Phase	\$15,000,000
536	EASTON (H)(RE)#	MAG590043	19037	Five Corners Needs Area - Secondary Pump Station	\$5,026,000
536	PROVINCETOWN (H)#	Ground Water	19077	Provincetown Phase 6C West End Expansion	\$999,900
535	DENNIS (PF)(D)	Ground Water	19019	Phase 1 - WRRF and Collection System	\$140,606,250

535	NEWTON (H)	Storm Water	19039 PCP Structural Stormwater Control Implementation	\$16,913,657
535	HAVERHILL # (PF)	MA0101621	18994 WWTF and South Mill Street Pump Station Upgrades	\$56,254,753
532	BILLERICA (H)(PF)	MA0101711	19035 Sewer Contract 38	\$25,650,000
532	SWANSEA (PF)	Not Applicable	19134 Route 6 Corridor Sewer Collection System	\$30,569,297
531	NAHANT #	Storm Water	19006 Sewer Collection System Repair & Replacement 2025	\$16,999,000
531	BILLERICA (H)(PF)	Not Applicable	19082 Sewer Contract 37	\$40,251,750
530	BROCKTON (H) # (PF)	MA0101010	19032 Cashman Road Sewer	\$4,500,000
530	WESTPORT (PF)	Not Applicable	19079 Route 6 Phase 1A Sewer	\$7,906,220
529	CHICOPEE (PF)	MA0101508	19090 Phase 1 Nitrogen Reduction Improvements	\$17,852,000
528	SCITUATE (H) #	MAG590041	19128 Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation – Phase 2	\$3,720,895
526	BROCKTON (H) # (PF)	MA0101010	19031 Sewer System Rehabilitation Phase 5	\$2,500,000
526	QUINCY (H) # (PF)	Not Applicable	19043 FY26 Sewer & Drain Improvements	\$3,000,000
524	QUINCY (H)(PF)	Storm Water	19040 Wollaston Stormwater Capacity Improvements Phase 1	\$5,775,000
523	FRAMINGHAM (H)(PF)	MA0103284	18995 Walnut, Warren, Burdette Sewer Improvements	\$19,100,000
521	BOSTON WATER AND SEWER COMMISSION (H) #	Not Applicable	19065 Dorchester Interceptor Relief Sewer Construction	\$56,000,000
517	LEXINGTON	Storm Water	19137 Lexington School Stormwater Control Measure	\$1,792,880
439	NEW BEDFORD (PF)	MA0100781	19147 Phase 2 - Buttonwood Brook Improvements	\$4,900,000
438	WELLFLEET (H)	Not Applicable	19105 Wellfleet Nitrogen Reducing I/A Program	\$987,800
435	GREAT BARRINGTON (H)(PF)	MAG590025	19060 WWTF & Avery Lane PS Upgrades	\$33,871,800
433	BILLERICA (H)(PF)	MA0101711	19126 Brown Street Force Main Rehabilitation/Replacement	\$15,387,959
431	TYNGSBOROUGH (H)(PF)	MA0100633	19050 Phalanx Street Sewer Extension and Pump Station	\$2,111,000
427	FRAMINGHAM (H)(PF)	Other	18997 Gates St Pump Station and Force Main Replacement	\$9,886,360
426	DEERFIELD (PF)	MAG580004	19070 South Deerfield WWTF Effluent Pipe Replacement	\$2,387,100
422	NORTHBRIDGE # (PF)	MAG590001	19058 UV Disinfection System Upgrades	\$3,750,000
341	PLYMOUTH (H)(RE)(PF)	MAG590040	19140 Camelot Drive Sewer Extension Project	\$13,186,000
339	METHUEN (H) # (PF)	MA0100447	19001 West End Sewer System Rehabilitation & Improvement	\$7,938,000
338	METHUEN (H) # (PF)	MA0100447	19124 Phase 2 Arlington Neighborhood CSO Reduction	\$38,283,112
338	BILLERICA (H) # (PF)	MA0101711	19016 Darby Avenue Pump Station	\$2,040,201
337	NANTUCKET (H) #	Ground Water	18989 Somerset Needs Area Sewer Extension	\$39,400,000
337	GREATER LAWRENCE SANITARY DISTRICT (RE)	MA0100447	19123 Renewable Disinfection System Construction at GLSD	\$12,400,000
331	HOOSAC WATER QUALITY DISTRICT #	MA0100510	19071 WWTP Slope Stabilization and Utilities Relocation	\$11,547,400
331	BARNSTABLE (H) # (PF)	Not Applicable	19081 Mark's Path Pump Station Replacement Project	\$2,740,000

330	HUDSON #(PF)	MAG590029	18996	Hudson Wastewater Pump Station Upgrades	\$5,856,000
330	MEDFIELD (H) #	MAG590008	19024	Medfield Sewer Infrastructure Rehabilitation	\$988,140
318	AUBURN #(PF)	Not Applicable	19002	Goddard Drive Interceptor Rehabilitation	\$1,588,628
315	AUBURN #(PF)	Not Applicable	19000	Sword Street Force Main Rehabilitation	\$4,484,832
315	WHITMAN (PF)	MA0101010	19023	Auburn St and Commercial St Pump Station Upgrades	\$17,015,700
235	BROCKTON (H)(RE)(PF)	MA0101010	19033	AWRF Biosolids Management Improvements	\$25,000,000
227	MASSACHUSETTS WATER RESOURCES AUTHORITY #	Not Applicable	19116	Cottage Farm CSO Facility PCB Abatement	\$10,600,000
227	MARSHFIELD #	Not Applicable	19131	Marshfield Sewer Replacement Project	\$9,829,000
223	MASSACHUSETTS WATER RESOURCES AUTHORITY	Other	19114	Inter Ren 7-Malden&Melrose-Const	\$9,400,000
222	SHREWSBURY (H)	MA0100412	19064	Harvey Place & Jordan Pond Pump Station Upgrades	\$3,840,000
219	CONCORD #	MAG590030	19036	Concord WWTP Upgrades - Phase 1	\$3,713,000
216	ACTON (H)	Ground Water	19015	Acton Pump Station Rehabilitation	\$4,550,000
215	LONGMEADOW #	MA0101613	19014	Western Drive Neighborhood Sewer Improvements	\$2,214,000

TOTAL OF NEW PROJECTS \$1,601,563,498

(Count: 74)

(Average Rating: 455.95)

(BG) - Base Capitalization Grant

(D) - Dropped by Applicant

(H) - Housing Choice Communities

(PF) - Affordability Criteria applicable, eligible for Principal Forgiveness

(RE) - Potential Renewable Energy Projects

(SG) - BIL CWSRF General Supplemental Grant

- Projects contains Energy Efficiency, Renewable Energy and/or meets EPA's definition of a Green Project (<https://www.epa.gov/greeningepa/energy-and-emissions-epa>)

NOTE: Expected Funding Schedule - Projects above the red line are expected to proceed in the 2025 IUP financing cycle. Projects below the red line are not funded in the 2025 IUP financing cycle and are encouraged to apply for SRF funding in future years.

MULTI-YEAR CARRYOVER AND STATUTORY PROJECTS

Applicant	NPDES/PERMIT	SRF ID	Project	Project Cost
BARNSTABLE (H)(PF)	Storm Water	16683	Route 28 West Sewer Expansion Project	\$56,600,000
BARNSTABLE (PF)(SG)	Other	16677	Nitrogen Removal Improv. & New Headworks Facility	\$109,330,000
BOSTON WATER AND SEWER COMMISSION (H) #	MA0101192	16690	East Boston Sewer Separation Phase IV	\$143,936,993
DENNIS (PF)	Ground Water	16676	Phase 1 - WRRF and Collection System	\$196,315,000
GLOUCESTER (H)(PF)(SG)	MA0100625	16775	WPCF Secondary Treatment and Facility Upgrades	\$205,972,280
LOWELL	MA0100633	16760	Centralville Sewer Separation Program – Phase 1	\$57,500,000
MASHPEE (PF)(BG)	Ground Water	16791	Phase 2 Mashpee Treatment and Collection System	\$96,100,000
MASSACHUSETTS WATER RESOURCES AUTHORITY	MA0103284	6822	DITP Clarifier #2	\$289,359,690
NEW BEDFORD (PF) #	Not Applicable	16873	Wastewater Collection System Improvements	\$74,965,000
YARMOUTH (PF)	GW Permit	8349	Phase I - WRRF and Collection System	\$205,841,464

TOTAL OF MULTI-YEAR CARRYOVER AND STATUTORY PROJECTS

\$1,435,920,427

(Count: 10)

MassDEP PRIORITY PROJECTS

Applicant	NPDES/PERMIT	SRF ID	Project	Project Cost
COMMUNITY SEPTIC MANAGEMENT	N/A	3850	Community Septic Management Program	\$5,000,000
EMERGENCY PFAS REMEDIATION SET-ASIDE		18911		\$2,000,000
EMERGENCY SRF SET-ASIDE	N/A	2977		\$3,000,000
PLANNING SRF SET-ASIDE		13575		\$13,000,000
SEWER OVERFLOW AND STORMWATER REUSE SET-ASIDE		18972		\$4,400,000

TOTAL OF MassDEP PRIORITY PROJECTS

\$27,400,000

(Count: 5)

PLANNING PROJECTS

Applicant	SRF ID	Project	Project Cost
BARNSTABLE COUNTY	19149	Barnstable County: MFTF PFAS Remediation	\$1,140,489

TOTAL OF PLANNING PROJECTS

\$1,140,489

(Count: 1)

TOTAL OF PROJECT PRIORITY LIST

\$3,066,024,414

TABLE 4
CLEAN WATER STATE REVOLVING FUND
Calendar Year 2025 CWSRF ASSET MANAGEMENT & OSG PLANNING PROJECTS

ASSET MANAGEMENT PLANNING PROJECTS

Rating	Applicant	SRF ID	Project	Project Cost
83 *	OXFORD-ROCHDALE SEWER DISTRICT	19011	Collection System Asset Management Plan	\$219,839
78	WESTFIELD	19041	Westfield Sewer Asset Management Project	\$130,805
77	WAYLAND	19074	Wayland Stormwater Asset Management Plan	\$206,950
77 *	LEICESTER WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT	19022	WWTP Asset Management Plan	\$245,280
77 *	GROVELAND	19084	Groveland Asset Management Inventory and Planning	\$115,838
75 *	DOVER	19098	Dover Phase 2 Stormwater Asset Management Program	\$174,225
74 *	LEE	19026	WWTP Asset Management Plan	\$175,706
72	FAIRHAVEN	19051	Fairhaven Stormwater Asset Management Project	\$250,000
72	METHUEN	19122	Methuen Stormwater System EAMS Implementation	\$250,000
71	AUBURN	18977	Town of Auburn - Asset Management Plan	\$250,000
70 *	MENDON	19061	Mendon Stormwater AMP	\$200,000
69	DARTMOUTH	19057	Dartmouth Stormwater & Wastewater AMP	\$250,000
69	OXFORD	19145	Oxford Culvert Asset Management Plan	\$164,500
66 *	GREAT BARRINGTON	19055	Collection System Asset Management Plan (Year 5)	\$245,120
65	WESTON	19047	Weston Stormwater Asset Management Project	\$224,040
65 *	TYNGSBOROUGH	19101	Tyngsborough Wastewater: Asset Management Plan	\$248,000
64	LAWRENCE	18979	Lawrence Stormwater Asset Management Plan Update	\$240,000
63	LOWELL	19139	LRWWU Stormwater AMP Phase 1	\$250,000
63 *	LENOX	19028	Collection System Asset Management Plan (Year 3)	\$243,736
61	WAKEFIELD	19020	Town of Wakefield Culvert Asset Management	\$250,000
61	HAVERHILL	19093	Haverhill Stormwater Asset Management Plan	\$250,000
59	FRANKLIN	19052	Franklin Stormwater Asset Management Evaluation	\$250,000
58	WHITMAN	18975	Water and Sewer Asset Management Plan	\$297,255
56 *	COHASSET	19089	Cohasset Sewer Asset Management Services	\$200,000
53	LEXINGTON	18998	Lexington Stormwater Asset Management Plan	\$250,000
52	SUDBURY	19099	Sudbury Stormwater Asset Management Plan Phase II	\$250,000
52	NEWTON	19110	City of Newton Stormwater Asset Management Plan	\$250,000
52	LUNENBURG	19120	Lunenburg Asset Management Inventory and Planning	\$99,335

51	NEEDHAM	19135 Stormwater System Mapping	\$239,300
50	MILTON	19133 Milton Asset Management Services	\$250,000
49	MEDWAY	19095 Medway Stormwater Asset Management Plan	\$250,000
48	FALL RIVER	19092 Fall River Stormwater Asset Management Plan	\$250,000
43	MILFORD	19096 Milford Stormwater Asset Management Plan	\$250,000
42	NORTH ATTLEBOROUGH	19062 Stormwater Assent Management Plan	\$250,000
37	NORTHBOROUGH	19100 Northborough Water/Stormwater AMP	\$236,000

TOTAL OF ASSET MANAGEMENT PLANNING PROJECTS **\$7,905,929**

(Count: 35)

OSG PLANNING PROJECTS

Rating	Applicant	SRF ID	Project	Project Cost
62	CHICOPEE	19027	Downtown Sewer Separation Project	\$250,000
59	HOLYOKE	19013	Final EIR for Holyoke's CSO Long Term Control Plan	\$250,000
46	MARION	19008	290 Delano Road Drainage Improvements-Design	\$61,000

TOTAL OF OSG PLANNING PROJECTS **\$561,000**

(Count: 3)

TOTAL OF PROJECT PRIORITY LIST **\$8,466,929**

* - small systems